

Faculty Handbook Changes for AY18

Foreword – addition of definitions of the three classifications of “days” for clarification (pg. iii, 9/22/17)

Table of Contents:

Ch. 3.V. – update title to reflect change made in Handbook text (pg. vii, 10/4/17)

Ch. 3.VII. – update title to reflect change made in Handbook text (pg. viii, 10/4/17)

Ch. 7. – update list of committees to reflect the changes made in the Handbook text (pg. ix and x, 1/24/18)

Chapter 3:

III.B.2.d. – add “business” for clarification (pg. 16, 9/22/17)

III.C.1. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 19, 9/29/17)

III.C.1. – clarify language for Library Faculty appointments (pg. 19, 10/27/17)

III.C.2. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 20, 9/29/17)

IV.A.1. – change “Department Personnel Advisory Committee” to “Department Tenure and Promotion Committee (DTPC)” to reflect duties outlined in description (pgs. 21-22, 1/17/18)

IV.A.3. – add “or the appropriate terminal degree” for clarification (pg. 22, 9/29/17)

IV.A.4. – add “or the appropriate terminal degree” for clarification (pg. 23, 9/29/17)

IV.B.2. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 23, 9/29/17)

IV.B.3. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 24, 9/29/17)

IV.D.2. – add language for clarification in exceptional case of hiring faculty member at Associate Professor or Professor without tenure (pg. 25, 1/31/18)

V. – remove “and advancement” from title to update language (pg. 25, 9/29/17)

VI.A.2. – add “(DTPC)” to identify which committee is responsible for the mid-tenure review (pg. 26, 1/17/18)

VI.B.2. – add “working” for clarification (pg. 27, 9/22/17)

VI.C.1. – add “tenure and/or” for continuity with last year’s linkage of T&P (pg. 28, 9/22/17)

VI.C.2. – add “chair’s” for clarification of file (pg. 28, 9/22/17)

VI.D.2. – reorder paragraphs to clarify dean tenure and/or promotion process (pg. 29, 11/3/17)

VI.E.1. – add paragraph to clarify a provost’s tenure and/or promotion process (pg. 30, 11/3/17)

VII. – change “advancement” to “promotion” to update language (pg. 31, 9/29/17)

VII. A. – change “advancement” to “promotion” to update language (pg. 31, 9/29/17)

VII.B. – add “working” for clarification (pg. 31, 9/22/17)

VII.C. – change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pg. 32, 9/29/17)

VII.D. change “advance” to “promote” to update language (pgs. 32-33, 9/29/17)

X.A.3. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 36, 9/22/17)

X.C.2.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 40, 9/22/17)

X.C.3.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 41, 9/22/17)

- X.C.3.c. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 41, 9/22/17)
- X.C.3.d. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 41, 9/22/17)
- X.C.4.c. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 42, 9/22/17)
- X.C.5.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 42, 9/22/17)
- X.C.5.o. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 44, 9/22/17)
- X.C.5.p. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 44, 9/22/17)
- X.C.6.a. – “business” in place of working for clarification/continuity of term (pg. 44, 9/22/17)
- XI.6. – add “business” for clarification (pg. 47, 9/22/17)
- XI.12. – add “working” for clarification (pg. 48, 9/22/17)

Chapter 4:

- VII. – remove “or advancement” to update language (pg. 51, 9/29/17)

Chapter 5:

- VI. – remove “work” for clarification (pg. 59, 10/4/17)
- VIII. – remove “working” for clarification (pg. 60, 10/4/17)

Chapter 7:

- I.B. – remove Assistance Program for Students with Exceptional Circumstances (APSEC) committee listing from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 72, 1/24/18)
- I.C. – remove Athletic Committee listing from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 72, 1/24/18)
- I.D. – remove Diversity Advisory Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 72, 1/24/18)
- I.E. – remove Employee Benefits Advisory Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 72, 1/24/18)
- I.E.1. – update Charge to include all duties of the committee (pg. 72, 11/10/17)
- I.E.2. – additional language to clarify the voting ability of the committee chair and the Associate Vice President for Human Resources and Risk Management (pg. 72, 11/10/17)
- I.H.1. – additional language to clarify the charge of the Faculty Handbook Committee (pg. 74, 9/29/17 and 10/13/17)
- I.J. – remove Information Technology Advisory Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 75, 1/24/18)
- I.K. – remove Public Art Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 76, 1/24/18)
- I.L. – remove Radiation Safety Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 76, 1/24/18)
- I.M. – remove Sexual Harassment Complain Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 77, 1/24/18)
- I.N. – remove Strategic Budget Advisory Committee (SBAC) from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 77, 1/24/18)
- I.O. – remove Strategic Planning Committee (SPC) from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 77, 1/24/18)
- I.P. – Strategic Planning and Resource Council (SPARC) from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 77, 1/24/18)

- I.Q. – remove Student Success and Retention Council from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 77, 1/24/18)
- II.H. – remove Honorary Degree Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 81, 1/24/18)
- II.J.1. – remove language for continuity with Honors Council in II.G. (pg. 85, 1/31/18)
- III.B. – remove Student Center Board committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 93, 1/24/18)
- III.C. – remove Student Life Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 93, 1/24/18)
- IV.A. – remove Financial Aid Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 93, 1/24/18)
- IV.B. – remove Housing Exemptions Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 93, 1/24/18)
- IV.C. – remove Scholarship Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 94, 1/24/18)
- IV.D. – remove Sustainable Environment and Ecological Design (SEED) Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 94, 1/24/18)
- IV.E. – remove Traffic and Parking Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 95, 1/24/18)
- IV.F. – remove University Safety Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 95, 1/24/18)
- V.A. – remove the obsolete Public Appearances Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pgs. 95 & 96, 10/6/17)
- VI.A. – remove Health and Wellness Advisory Committee from the Faculty Handbook (pg. 96, 1/24/18)
- VI. A.1. – update Charge to better reflect the duties of the committee (pg. 96, 11/10/17)
- VI.A.3. – update the meeting schedule to “on call” (pg. 96, 11/10/17)